
PRESIDENT - ​Mike Doepel  
Cell: 780-916-6158 
Email: ​mike.doepel@dnow.com 
 
2ND VICE PRESIDENT - ​Nick Wilson 
Cell: 587-938-2889 
Email: ​nickbeirut@gmail.com 
 
SECRETARY - ​Bob Bahniuk  
Cell: 780-937-4977 
Email: ​2014bahboh@gmail.com 
 
TREASURER - ​Sheldon Weatherby 
Cell: 780-995-4508 
Email: ​saweatherbu@shaw.ca 
 
DIRECTOR - ​Jocelyn Whaley 
Cell: 780-297-0893 
Email: ​jocelyn.e.mackay@gmail.com 
 
DIRECTOR - ​Roberta Coleman 
Cell: 780-404-5441 
Email: ​rcoleman@mcsnet.ca 
 
DIRECTOR - ​Lynne Dunstan  
Cell: 780-850-3181 
Email: ​ldunstan@telus.net 
 
DIRECTOR - ​Norm Welsh 
Cell: 780-289-8378 
Email: ​normw@questgasket.com 
 
DIRECTOR - ​Michael Perron 
Cell: 780-271-6394 
Email: ​michael.perron@shaw.ca 
 
DIRECTOR OF THE TOWN OF DEVON - ​Grant Geldart 
Cell: 780-914-4990 
Email: ​ggeldart@telus.net 
 
DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF LEDUC -​ Ross Golightly 
Cell: 780-980-9110  
Email: ​rossria@shaw.ca 
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DIRECTOR OF THE COUNTY OF LEDUC - ​Gordon Schaber 
Cell: 780-446-1084 
Email: ​gemn.schaber@gmail.com 
 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - ​Jan Becker 
Cell: 780-405-5635 
Email: ​jbecker@leducnumber1.com 
 
PAST PRESIDENT - ​Tim Hawkins 
Cell: 780-918-2897 
Email: ​tim.hawkins@doverals.com 
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